


ABOUT 
STERLITE TECH

We design, build, and manage web-scale networks for the 
needs of tomorrow

Among the world’s largest 
integrated manufacturers of 
glass preform, optical fibre, 
optical fibre cables, and data 
cables

Leader in system and 
network integration, with 
an extremely strong partner 
ecosystem

Key player in OSS and BSS 
solutions, powering next-
generation telecom software. 
Recognised as ‘visionary’ in 
Gartner’s Magic Quadrant

We partner with global service providers, large enterprises, 
and governments

Optical Communication
PRODUCTS

System Integration
SERVICES

Telecom 
SOFTWARE

The Indian 
government to enable 
the world’s largest 
digital inclusion by 
connecting 2,50,000 
villages

Eight of the top 10 
global telco service 
providers for optical 
fibre networks

The Indian defence 
to build the world’s 
largest intrusion-proof 
network

Smart cities to design, 
build, and manage 
networks to enable 
citizen services

We partner with:

GLOBAL SERVICE
PROVIDERS SMART CITIES RURAL

BROADBAND
LARGE ENTERPRISES

e.g. DEFENCE

I







Ordering Customized Fibre Optic Cable

a) What grade of fibre is required?
Different fibre grades are recommended based on use cases – for example, for FTTH A2 bend insensitive 
fibre is recommended due to minimal loss at bend points. To specify the fibre type you need, use the first 
two digits from optical fibre cable catalogue ID system.

b) What is the total fibre count and fiber count per tube or per module?
Total fibre count and fibre count per tube are decidedon the basis of the network architecture and number 
of drop points. Refer to digits 3-6 to specify the total fibre count and digits  9-11 to specify the fibre count 
per tube from optical fibre cable catalogue ID system.

c) What kind of buffer structure and installation is required?
Cable is also recommended on the basis of the terrain where it will be laid. Specify the physical robustness 
of the cable using digit 7 for installation and digit 8 for buffer structure from optical fibre cable catalogue ID 
system.

Note: Along with the cable architecture, specify the physical properties using digits 12-17 from the optical 
fibre cable catalogue ID system described on the following page.

We offer a standard set of fibre optic cables for different applications, and these are 
available for quick delivery to customers. However, if you require cables not available 
under our standard set, we will design and deliver them as per your specifications.
If you want to order customized fibre optic cable, you’ll need to share the following 
information with us.
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Fibre Optic Cable Catalogue ID System

Architecture

2d

1-2

D M 012

7 8 9-11

0072

3-6

Property

X

12

R D

15 16

-

13

F

14

E

17

1-2 -> Fibre Grade

2d – G652D

a1 – G657a1

a2 – G657a2

b3 – G657b3

55 – G655

56 – G556

M1 – OM1

M2 – OM2

M3 – OM3

M4 – OM4

3-6 -> Fibre Count

0001

0002

0004

0006

0008

0012

0024

0036

0048

0096

0144

0288

0432

0576

0720

0864

1152

7 -> Installation

D – Duct

B – Direct Burial

A – Aerial Self Support

8 – Aerial Figure 8

R – Drop/ Rise

8 - > Buffer Structure

L – Loose Tube

R – Ribbon Tube

T – Tight Buffer Tube

M – Micro Module Tube

9-11 -> Fibre per Tube

01

02

04

06

08

12

24

36

48

96

144

14-> Armoring

G –Glass Roving Yarns

F- FRP

M – Mica Tape

T – Steel Tape

A – Aluminum Tape

W – Steel Wire

– No Armoring

13 -> Fire Retarded (F) / -

12 -> Water Protection
X – Wet Dry
D – Dry Dry
W – Wet Wet
– No Water Protection
Wet Dry – 1st  is for 
within tube and 2nd 
is for between 

15 -> Rodent Resistant (R) / -

16 -> Jacketing
S – Single Jacket
D – Dual Jacket
T – Triple Jacket

17 -> Easy Pull (E) / -

In this brochure, every catalogue ID represents a 
family of fibre optic cable. By varying the green 
colored characters different cables of the same 
family can be represented. For example “Ribbon Lite 
Unitube Single Jacket Steel Tape Armored

2d0144:BR144:W-TRS-

2d0048:BR048:W-TRS-

2d0072:BR072:W-TRS-

2d0096:BR096:W-TRS-

2d0144:BR144:W-TRS

V

EXAMPLE – 2d0072: DM012: X-FRDE

2d-72 fibres,In duct Micro Module 12 fibres per tube,Wet-Dry FRP Armored Rodent Resistant Dual Jacket Easy Pull
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Features & Benefits
• Available up to 1152 fibre count  in either single-mode or

multi-mode optical fibres
• These cables have high fibre count leading to more efficient

use of limited duct space
• Ribbon cable can be prepared and spliced much more

rapidly
• Precise fibre and ribbon geometries result in excellent mass

fusion splicing yields 
• Fibre ribbons are individually marked for easy identification
• These are easy to install due to dry water-blocking design
• Multitube design with ripcords for easy and quick mid-span access   
• Dry water-blocking technology for gel free core helps in quicker end preparation
• Easily removable rugged thermoplastic jacket
• Flexible, light weight, easy to handle & install
• Tensile and crush resistant
• UV protected
• Tightly controlled physical parameters
• Combination of fibre types available on request

RIBBON-LITE® Multitube 
Single Jacket 
2d1152:DR144:X---S-

Typical Construction of CableProduct Details
Sterlite Tech™ RIBBON- LITE® Multitube Single Jacket Cable 
combines robust performance for duct installations with the 
productivity of high-count mass fusion splicing. The optical 
fibres are arranged into ribbon units by placing the fibres in 
a flat array of 12 colours-coded fibres bonded together by a 
UV-curable matrix material. The Ribbon units placed inside 
robust buffer tubes are stranded around a fibre reinforced 
plastic (FRP) central strength member. In addition to optical 
fibres, the buffer tubes contain water blocking gel, and the 
cable core is surrounded with water-swellable tape to prevent 
water ingress in the interstices of cable core. The cable core 
is surrounded with thermoplastic sheath making the cable 
robust and installation friendly.

Product Application
Ribbon cable design meets the application which requires 
delivering the highest fibre density in the most compact cable 
package possible. This cable offers an outstanding solution 
for demanding high-growth, high-bandwidth communications 
applications like data centers, equipment connections 
within cabinets, outside plant applications. These cables are 
basically used in duct installation applications

1. CENTRAL STRENGTH MEMBER
2. LOOSE TUBE WITH RIBBONS & GEL
3.  WS YARNS
4. CORE WRAPPING WITH PERIPHERAL STRENGTH 	
    YARNS(If required)
5. RIPCORD(S)
6. OUTER SHEATH

1

2

3

4

5

6

1



864
72
12

144

26.0

460

3000

2500 N

Mechanical and Environmental Characteristics*
Test
Max. Tensile Strength (N)
Bending Radius
Crush Resistance (N/100mm)
Impact strength (N.m)
Torsion
Drip Test
Temperature Cycling 
Water Penetration

Standard / Notes
IEC-60794-1-21-E1
IEC-60794-1-21-E11
IEC-60794-1-21-E3
IEC-60794-1-21-E4
IEC-60794-1-21-E7
IEC-60794-1-21-E14
IEC-60794-1-22-F1

IEC-60794-1-22-F5B

Product Performance

25
± 180°

30 cm, 70ºC, 24 hr

Dynamic  =  20D,  Static  =  15D

** After the test, the change in attenuation shall be ≤ 0.05 dB/km. No damage or crack on cable & no fibre break.

Installation: -20ºC to +60ºC 

1m water head, 3m samples, 24 hrs no water leakage 

Operation: -30ºC to +70ºC Storage: -40ºC to +70ºC

72

6
2

24
18.0
220

2700

2000N

96
8
2

24
18.0

220

2700

2000N

144
12
2

24
20.0

270

2700

2000N

288
24
4

48
21.0

290

3000

2500 N

432
36
6

72
22.0

330

3000

2500 N

1152
96
12

144

32.2

645

3000

2500 N

Specifications

Transmission Characteristics

Fibre Standard Colour Code (As per EIA/TIA 598)

Tube Standard Color Code (As per EIA/TIA 598)

Cabled Optical Fibres Characteristics
The optical fibres are in accordance to the specifications ITU-T G.652D & G657A2. Refer to specific data sheets for details.

Performance Standards
Cable Complies to the following main Standards IEC.60794 series, ANSI/ICEA S-87-640, Telcordia GR-20, ITU-T 
Recommendations, CPR certification for LSZH sheath

Physical Characteristics

** This fibre is also available as a bend insensitive (Sterlite Tech’s  NOVA fibre)

Fibre Type

G652D**

G657A2 fibre

1310nm

≤ 0,35 / 0,36

≤ 0,35 / 0,36

1550nm

≤ 0,22 / ≤ 0,23

≤ 0,22 / ≤ 0,23

1625nm

≤ 0,24 / ≤ 0,26

≤ 0,24 / ≤ 0,26

PMD, 
ps/√km

≤ 0 ,20

≤ 0 ,20

PMD LDV
ps/√km

≤ 0,15

≤ 0,15

Cut-off Wavelength (lcc), nm 
1310nm

≤ 1260

≤ 1260

Attenuation coefficient, dB/km (Average/Maximum)

White
6

Blue
1

Orange
2

Green
3

Brown
4

Grey
5

Red
7

Black
8

Yellow
9

Violet
10

Pink
11

Aqua
12

White
6

Blue
1

Orange
2

Green
3

Brown
4

Grey
5

Red
7

Black
8

Yellow
9

Violet
10

Pink
11

Aqua
12

Packing and Lengths
Packing: Wooden drums 
Lengths (tolerance ±5%): 2km, 4km
Note - Customised drum lengths available on request.

Sheath printing details
STERLITE < Fibre Type ><Fibre Count><Product Type ><OFC Laser Symbol ><Telephone Symbol ><Month & Year of 
Production><Cable ID>< Meter Marking>

Fibre Count
No of Ribbon
Ribbon / Tube
Fibres/ Tube
Nominal Cable Diameter (mm) ± 0.5mm
Nominal Cable Weight (kg/km) ± 10%

2



RIBBON-LITE® Multitube 
Single Jacket Steel  Tape 
Armored 
2d1152:BR144:X-TRS-

Features & Benefits
• Available up to1152 fibre count in either single-mode or 

multi-mode optical fibres
• These cables have high fibre count leading to more efficient use of limited duct space
• Ribbon cable can be prepared and spliced much more rapidly
• Precise fibre and ribbon geometries result in excellent mass-fusion splicing yields
• Fibre ribbons are individually marked for easy identification 
• These are easy to install due to dry water-blocking design
• Steel tape adds to crush resistance as well as can be used as a cable locator after installation
• Multitube design with ripcords for easy and quick mid-span access   
• Dry water-blocking technology for gel free core helps in quicker end preparation
• Easily removable rugged thermoplastic jacket
• Easy to handle & install
• Tensile and crush resistant
• UV protected
• Tightly controlled physical parameters
• Combination of fibre types available on request

Typical Construction of CableProduct Details
Sterlite Tech™ RIBBON-LITE® Multitube Single Jacket Steel 
tape Armored Cable combines robust performance for 
duct installations with the productivity of high-count mass 
fusion splicing. The optical fibres are arranged into ribbon 
units by placing the fibres in a flat array of 12 colour-coded 
fibres bonded together by a UV-curable matrix material. The 
Ribbon units placed inside robust buffer tubes are stranded 
around a fibre reinforced plastic (FRP) central strength 
member. In addition to optical fibres, the buffer tubes contain 
water blocking gel, and the cable core is surrounded 
with water-swellable tape to prevent water ingress in the 
interstices of cable core. Corrugated Steel Tape armor 
surrounds the cable core with thermoplastic jacket placed 
over the armor layer making the cable robust and installation 
friendly.

Product Application
Ribbon cable design meets the application which requires 
delivering the highest fibre density in the most compact cable 
package possible. This cable offers an outstanding solution 
for demanding high-growth, high-bandwidth communications 
applications like data centers, equipment connections within 
cabinets, outside plant applications. These can be used 
induct or direct buried installation applications.

1. CENTRAL STRENGTH MEMBER
2. LOOSE TUBE WITH RIBBONS & GEL
3. WS YARNS
4. CORRUGATED STEEL TAPE
5. RIPCORD(S)
6. OUTER SHEATH

1

2

3

4

5

6

3



1152
96
12

144
34.0
930

3000

3000

Mechanical and Environmental Characteristics*
Test
Max. Tensile Strength (N)
Bending Radius
Crush Resistance (N/100mm)
Impact strength (N.m)
Torsion
Drip Test
Temperature Cycling 
Water Penetration

Standard / Notes
IEC-60794-1-21-E1
IEC-60794-1-21-E11
IEC-60794-1-21-E3
IEC-60794-1-21-E4
IEC-60794-1-21-E7
IEC-60794-1-21-E14
IEC-60794-1-22-F1

IEC-60794-1-22-F5B

Product Performance

50
± 180°

30 cm, 70ºC, 24 hr

Dynamic  =  20D,  Static  =  15D

** After the test, the change in attenuation shall be ≤ 0.05 dB/km. No damage or crack on cable & no fibre break.

Installation: -20ºC to +60ºC 

1m water head, 3m samples, 24 hrs no water leakage 

Operation: -30ºC to +70ºC Storage: -40ºC to +70ºC

72
6
2
24

19.5
305

3000

3000

96
8
2

24
19.5
305

3000

3000

144
12
2

24
21.8
370

3000

3000

288
24
4

48
21.8
390

3000

3000

432
36
6

72
23.5
470

864
72
12

144
27.8
625

30003000

30003000

Specifications

Fibre Standard Colour Code (As per EIA/TIA 598)

Tube Standard Color Code (As per EIA/TIA 598)

Cabled Optical Fibres Characteristics
The optical fibres are in accordance to the specifications ITU-T G.652D & G657A2. Refer to specific data sheets for details.

Performance Standards
Cable complies to the following main Standards EC.60794 series, ANSI/ICEA S-87-640, Telcordia 
GR-20, ITU-T Recommendations,

Physical Characteristics

** This fibre is also available as a bend insensitive (Sterlite Tech’s NOVA fibre)

White
6

Blue
1

Orange
2

Green
3

Brown
4

Grey
5

Red
7

Black
8

Yellow
9

Violet
10

Pink
11

Aqua
12

White
6

Blue
1

Orange
2

Green
3

Brown
4

Grey
5

Red
7

Black
8

Yellow
9

Violet
10

Pink
11

Aqua
12

Packing and Lengths
Packing: Wooden drums
Lengths (tolerance ±5%): 2km,
Note - Customised drum lengths available on request.

Sheath printing details
STERLITE < Fibre Type ><Fibre Count><Product Type ><OFC Laser Symbol ><Telephone Symbol ><Month & Year of 
Production><Cable ID>< Meter Marking>

Fibre Count

No of Ribbon

Ribbon / Tube

Fibres/ Tube

Nominal Cable Diameter (mm) ± 0.5mm

Nominal Cable Weight (kg/km) ± 10%

Transmission Characteristics

Fibre Type

G652D**

1310nm

≤ 0,35 / 0,36

1550nm

≤ 0,22 / ≤ 0,23

1625nm

≤ 0,24 / ≤ 0,26

PMD, 
ps/√km

≤ 0 ,20

PMD LDV,
ps/√km

≤ 0,15

Cut-off Wavelength 
(lcc), nm 1310nm

≤ 1260

Attenuation coefficient, dB/km (Average/Maximum)

4



RIBBON-LITE® Gel Free 
Multitube Single Jacket 
2d0864:DR144:D---S-

Features & Benefits
• Available up to 864 fibre count in single mode optical fibre 
• These cables have high fibre count leading to more efficient use of limited duct space  
• Ribbon cable can be prepared and spliced much more Rapidly 
• Precise fibre and ribbon geometries result in excellent mass fusion splicing yields
• Fibre ribbons are individually marked for easy identification
• These are easy to install due to dry water-blocking design
• Multitube design with ripcords for easy and quick mid-span access
• Dry water blocking materials inside and outside the tubes enable full water protection
• Water blocking yarns inside tubes enable rapid, clean fibre splicing and storage inside the joint enclosures
• Easily removable rugged thermoplastic jacket
• Flexible, light weight, easy to handle & install
• Tensile and crush resistant
• UV protected
• Tightly controlled physical parameters
• Combination of fibre types available on request 

Typical Construction of CableProduct Details
Sterlite Tech™ RIBBON- LITE® Multitube Single 
Jacket Cable combines robust performance for duct 
installations with the productivity of high-count mass 
fusion splicing. The optical fibres are arranged into 
ribbon units by placing the fibres ina flat array of 12 
colors-coded fibres bonded together by aUV-curable 
matrix material. The Ribbon units placed insiderobust 
buffer tubes are stranded around a fibre rein forced 
plastic (FRP) central strength member In addition to 
optical fibres, the buffer tubes contain water-swellable 
tape, and the cable core is surrounded with water-
swellable tape to prevent water ingress in the interstices 
of cable core. The cable core is surrounded with 
thermoplastic sheath making the cable robust and 
installation friendly.

Product Application
Ribbon cable design meets the application which 
requires delivering the highest fibre density in the most 
compact cable package possible. This cable offers 
an outstanding solution for demanding high-growth, 
high-bandwidth communications applications like data 
centers, equipment connections with in cabinets, outside 
plant applications. These cables are basically used in 
duct installation applications 

1. CENTRAL STRENGTH MEMBER
2. LOOSE TUBE WITH RIBBONS & WATER 

SWELLABLE TAPE
3. WS ELEMENTS
4. FILLER
5. CORE WRAPPING WITH WATER SWELLABLE
6. RIPCORD(S)
7. OUTER SHEATH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

5



Fibre Count
No of Ribbon
Ribbon / Tube
Fibres/ Tube
Nominal Cable Diameter (mm) ± 0.5mm
Nominal Cable Weight (kg/km) ± 10%

Test

Max. Tensile Strength (N)

Bending Radius

Crush Resistance (N/100mm)

Impact strength (N.m)

Torsion

Drip Test

Temperature Cycling

Water Penetration

Standard / Notes

IEC-60794-1-21-E1

IEC-60794-1-21-E11

IEC-60794-1-21-E3

IEC-60794-1-21-E4

IEC-60794-1-21-E7

IEC-60794-1-21-E14

IEC-60794-1-22-F1

IEC-60794-1-22-F5B

Product Performance

Dynamic = 20D, Static = 15D

25

216
18
3
36

20.0
240

288
24
4

48
20.0
245

432
36
6

72
23.0
310

576
48
8

96
25.0
400

864
72
12

144
27.6
420

Specifications

Transmission Characteristics

Fibre Standard Colour Code (As per EIA/TIA 598)

Tube Standard Colour Code (As per EIA/TIA 598)

Cabled Optical Fibres Characteristics
The optical fibres are in accordance to the specifications ITU-T G.652D. Refer to specific data sheets for details.

Performance Standards
Cable complies to the latest issue of following main Standards IEC.60794 series, ANSI/ICEA S-87-640, Telcordia
GR-20, ITU-T Recommendations

Physical Characteristics

2700	 2700	 2700	 2700	 2700

2000	 2000	 2000	 2500	 2500

± 180°
30 cm, 70ºC, 24 hr

1m water head, 3m samples, 24 hrs no water leakage 

Installation: -20ºC to +60ºC   Operation: -30ºC to +70ºC  Storage: -40ºC to +70ºC

** After the test, the change in attenuation shall be ≤ 0.05 dB/km. No damage or crack on cable & no fibre break.

** This fibre is also available as a bend insensitive (Sterlite Tech’s NOVA fibre)

Fibre Type

G652D**

G6527A1

1310ON

≤ 0,35 / 0,36

≤ 0,35 / 0,36

1550ON

≤ 0,22 / ≤ 0,23

≤ 0,22 / ≤ 0,23

1625ON

≤ 0,24 / ≤ 0,26

≤ 0,24 / ≤ 0,26

PMD, 
ps/√km

≤ 0 ,20

≤ 0 ,20

PMD LDV
ps/√km

≤ 0,15

≤ 0,15

Cut-off Wavelength (lcc), nm 
1310nm

≤ 1260

≤ 1260

Attenuation coefficient, dB/km (Average/Maximum)

Mechanical and Environmental Characteristics*

White
6

Blue
1

Orange
2

Green
3

Brown
4

Grey
5

Red
7

Black
8

Yellow
9

Violet
10

Pink
11

Aqua
12

White
6

Blue
1

Orange
2

Green
3

Brown
4

Grey
5

Red
7

Black
8

Yellow
9

Violet
10

Pink
11

Aqua
12

Packing and Lengths
Packing: Wooden drums
Lengths (tolerance ±5%): 2km, 4km
Note - Customized drum lengths available on request. 

Sheath printing details
STERLITE < Fibre Type ><Fibre Count><Product Type ><OFC Laser Symbol ><Telephone Symbol ><Month & Year of 
Production><Cable ID>< Meter Marking>
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